



CROW ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING LTD. ("Crow") - WARRANTY POLICY CERTIFICATE This Warranty Certificate is given in favor of the purchaser (hereunder the "Purchaser") purchasing the products directly from Crow or from its

CROW ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING LTD. ("Crow") - WARRANTY POLICY CERTIFICATE This Warranty Certificate is given in favor of the purchaser (hereunder the "Purchaser") purchasing the products directly from Crow or from its authorized distributor. Crow warrants these products to be free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal use and service for a period of 12 months from the last day of the week and year whose numbers are printed on the printed circuit board inside these products (hereunder the "Warranty Period"). Subject to the provisions of this Warranty Certificate, during the Warranty Period, Crow undertakes, at its sole discretion and subject to Crow's procedures, as such procedures are form time to time, to repair or replace, free of charge for materials and/or takor, products proved to be defective in materials or workmanship under normal use and service. Repaired products shall be warranted for the remainder of the original Warranty Period. All transportation costs and in-transit risk of loss or damage related, directly or indirectly, to products returned to Crow for repair or replacement shall be horm solely by the Purchaser. Crow's warranty under this Warranty Certificate does not cover products that is defective (or shall becrow defective) due to: (a) alteration of the products (or any near thereof) by anyone other than Crow. (b) accident\_abuse. neoligence, or improver maintenance: (c) alteration of the products (or any near thereof) by anyone other than Crow. (b) accident\_abuse. neoligence, or improver maintenance: (c) failure caused by a product

products (or any part thereof) by anyone other than Crow; (b) accident, abuse, negligence, or improper maintenance; (c) failure caused by a product which Crow did not provide; (d) failure caused by software or hardware which Crow did not provide; (e) use or storage other than in accordance with Torwis specified operating and storage instructions. There are no waranties, expressed or implied, of merchantability or fitness of the products for a particular purpose or otherwise, which extend beyond the description on the face hereof.

the description on the face hereof. This limited Warranty Certificate is the Purchaser's sole and exclusive remedy against Crow and Crow's sole and exclusive liability toward the Purchaser in connection with the products, including without limitation - for defects or malfunctions of the products. This Warranty Certificate replaces all other warranties and liabilities, whether oral, written, (non-mandatory) statutory, contractual, in toor otherwise. In no case shall Crow be liable to anyone for any consequential or incidential damages (inclusive of loss of profit, and whether occasioned by negligence of the Crow or any third party on its behalf) for breach of this or any other warranty, expressed or implied, or upon any other basis of liability whatsoever. Crow does not represent that these products can not be compromised or circumvented; that these products will prevent any person injury or property loss or damage by burglary, robbery, fire or otherwise; or that these products will in all cases provide adequate warning or protection

person injury or property loss or damage by burglary, robbery, the or otherwise; or that these products will in all cases provide adequate warning or protection. Purchaser understands that a property installed and maintained product may in some cases reduce the risk of burglary, fire, robbery or other events occurring without providing an alarm, but it is not insurance or a guarantee that such will not occur or that there will be no personal injury or property loss or damage as a result. Consequently, Crow shall have no liability for any personal injury; property damage or any other loss based on claim that these products failed to give any warning.

any warning. If Crow is held liable, whether directly or indirectly, for any loss or damage with regards to these products, regardless of cause or origin, Crow's maximum liability shall not in any case exceed the purchase price of these products, which shall be the complete and exclusive remedy against Crow.



12 Kineret St. Airport City, 70100 Israel Tel. +972 3 9726000 Fax. +972 3 9726001

> sales@crow.co.ll support@crow.co.il

www.thecrowgroup.com

These instructions supersede all previous issues in circulation prior to Dec 2017